



GTIN CODE:  
**00031602246534**  
 LEGACY PRODUCT  
 CODE:  
**23060**  
 PRODUCT CODE:  
**10000024753**

Beef Pattie For Salisbury

Ingredients

Beef, water, red and green bell peppers, onion, bread crumbs (bleached wheat flour), hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, sugar, dextrose, spice, beef flavor [salt, natural flavor, beef fat, gelatin, autolyzed yeast extract, soy sauce powder (soy sauce {wheat, soybeans, salt}, maltodextrin, salt), sodium phosphates], tomato powder, autolyzed yeast extract, modified food starch, citric acid, flavor, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, modified food starch, vinegar solids), disodium guanylate, disodium inosinate, natural flavors, propylene glycol (added as a flow conditioner).

**ALLERGENS**

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.5408
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	10.8546 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	4.3125
<b>LENGTH</b>	17.25
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	10.13
<b>WIDTH</b>	12.5625
<b>PALLET HI</b>	10
<b>TI</b>	8

Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	365 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

Preparation

**BAKE:**

Conventional Oven(Frozen product): preheat oven to 400 degrees. Cook for 16 minutes.

**CONVECTION:**

Convection Oven(Frozen product): preheat oven to 375 degrees. Cook for 10 minutes.

Nutritional information

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
<b>27 Servings Per Container</b>	
Serving Size 168g	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>400</b></span>	
<b>Daily Value % *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 31g	<b>48%</b>
Saturated Fat 12g	<b>60%</b>
Trans Fat 2g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 95mg	<b>32%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 800mg	<b>33%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 7g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein</b> 21g	
Vitamin A	<b>4%</b>
Vitamin C 14.817mg	<b>25%</b>
Calcium	<b>4%</b>
Iron	<b>15%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
 To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754